FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	09-14-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
		Attorney Docket No. 10014737-1					
1. Name of conveying partyud Susie J. Wee John G. Apostolopoulos	101842294 -10 ⁻²)	HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400					
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attachedYes X_ No	SEP 10 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_X No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name					
Security Agreeme	nt Other						
Execution Date(s): 07/11/01,	07/11/01						
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):						
If this document is being filed	d together with a new appl	ication, execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)					
Application No.: 09/849,796	Date Filed: 05	5/04/01					
Confirmation No.:		ers attached? NO					
5. Name and address of party concerning document show	to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
HEWLETT-PACKARD (Legal Department		Enclosed Manufaction to be observed to deposit account.					
1501 Page Mill RD, M Palo Alto, CA 94304-	/S 40-10 1126	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
		8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025					
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original document of the original document. Marc P. Schuyler Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/	Signature Total number of pages incl	Aug 31, 2001 Date uding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4					
Mail document to be record	Do Not det	tach this portion et information to:					
<i>A</i> 1	Commission	3101101 1-1					
9/14/2001 GTON11 00000012 082		Assignment gton, D.C. 20231					
1 FC:581 40.00 th		PATENT REEL: 012150 FRAME: 0031					

Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10014737-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

under ar	n app	licati	on fo	Lett	ers Pa	itent o	f the	United	State	s entitled	idanig t i:	LIIG	right of	prior	ıty,	111, 10	anu
Method	And	i Sy	stem	For	Mids	tream	Tra	nscodin	g Of	Secure	Scala	ble	Packets	<u>In</u>	R	espons	e To
Downsti	ream	Requ	iireme	ents													
Filing da	ate:	05/0	4/01						Appli	cation N	o.:0	9/8	49,796				
continua Letters	ations Pater nay b	s-in-pa nt, ar e gra	art (C nd an	:-I-P's y and	i), div d all L	isional .etters	s, an Pate	d renevent of t	/als o he Ur	therein, f and su nited Sta ues, or	bstitute ites and	es fo d of	or said a f countri	applio ies f	ati ore	on for ign the	said ereto
to be he	eld an erm o and e	id enj or ter entire	oyed ms fo ly as	by H! or wh the s	P, its iich sa	succe: aid Let	ssors ters	, assign Patent i	s, noi	y/our na minees o ctively m id enjoye	r legal i av be g	repr gran	esentati ited, reis	ves, suec	to Lor	the full r exten	end ded,
and that further execute invention nominee facts resin any continua generally represer invention	t I/we cover and n(s) ces or spect legal ations y to ntativ n(s) ces	e have nant deliver implications of the delivers of the delive	ve no and a ver all prove represaid in ceedire ever o obtains of the ceedire ever all the cee	t exeagree I suc mentesenta esenta exentings, reissu ything mentesope	that that h pap (s), sa atives, on(s) to si ue and g pos nd ent (s) in	and formal and formal and formal and force, any ar and	will rwill, s mablicatill/we brovel law gn ap to for ind all assist	each ti y be n on and agree to ment(s) yful pap pplicatio aid HP ts or th countrie	cute a me a ecess said l com said pers, ns, to its eir ov es pro	to conve iny agree request ary or o etters P municate applicati to exec make a success wn bene vided the	is mades is mades is mades is mades is to HP on and ute all ill rightfors, affit, proe exper	in c de, e to to H , or said dis ul o assiq per nses	and with and with and wife perfection its not betters sclaimers and gns, not patent is which its and the which is which its and the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the second perfection in the second perfection is a second perfection in the s	hout the coest omir s Pat s and decomine or other transfer of the contest of the	un e ti sor ee, ent d clar es ectic	d, and added de tle to tes, assi , all kn , to tes division ations, and longer to the test on the test	elay, said gns, own stify nals, and legal said d by
ANI States a patents any and the Uni	D I/wand a on a d all L ted S	e her ny of applic etter States	eby a ficial ations s Pate s whi	uthor of an s as a ent fo	rize ar iy cou afores or said ay be	nd requested ntry of aid, to invention inventi	uest frout issuition(standard)	the Com ntries for le to HF s) or impliging grante of the company of the company	nmissi oreign P, as orovei d on	oner of F to the U assignee ment(s), or as a	of the includir result o	ent ng a of t	tire right iny and a he applic	, titio all Le catio	ttei n a	rs Pate foresai	nt of id, in
I/v applicat	ve fu tion r	rther now i	auth dentif nade	orize ied b know	and o y the n to t	lirect attorn hem b	HP a ley do y the	ttorneys ocket nu United	State	nsert the and title s Patent	and Ir	ade	nber and above as mark Off	s soc	g c	s the	same
INI	WITN	VESS	WHE	REOF	=, I/we	e here	unto	set my/	our ha	and(s) an	d seans	5/•	, ,				
IIN	5.	-, b	ر ز					Date	Assign	ment Signe	∍d:`_	<u> </u>	1 2001				
Inventor'	s Sign	ature	(Seal)							Date App	tication 9	Siane	d. 7/11	120	01		
Inventor	's Тур	ed Nar	ne:_ Su	sie J. \	Wee					Date App	nication c	Jigilio					
State of)	ss.:										
County	of					1											who
Befo is perso instrum	ore me onally l	this _ known assigr	d or pronment	ay of oved to be h	o me o nis/her f	n the b	asis o	, persor f satisface eed.	nally ap tory ev	peared vidence to	Susie J. be the p	Wee erso	n who acl	knowl	edge	ed the fo	oregoing
													ary Public commission e	xpires:			

PATENT Page 1 of 1

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10014737-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we here	eunto set m	y/our hand(s) and	seal(s):			
Och Autil !		Data Assignment S	ianed:	אוו/כ	9)	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment of	igned	17.75		
Inventor's Typed Name: John G. Apostolog	poulos	Date A	Application (Signed:	7/11/01	
State of)				•	
County of) ss.: }					
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her free	the basis of s	atisfactory evidence t	John G. o be the pe	Apostolopo erson who a	ilos acknowledged the	who foregoing
				Notary Public		
				My commission	n expires:	
		Date Assignment Si	igned:			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)						
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date A	Application 9	Signed:		
State of)					
State of) ss.:					
County of)					
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on	the pasis of a	ignores, a	o be the pe	erson who a	acknowledged the	wno property to the state of the state
instrument of assignment to be his/her free	g dot und door					
				Notary Public My commission	n expires:	
		Date Assignment S	iigned:			
Inventor's Signature (Seal)						
Inventor's Typed Name:		Date /	Application	Signed:		
State of)) ss.:					
County of)					who
Before me this day of is personally known or proved to me on instrument of assignment to be his/her fre	the basis of see act and dee	, personally appeared satisfactory evidence d.	to be the p	person who	acknowledged th	ne foregoing
				Notary Public		
				My commiss	ion expires:	

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012150 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 09/10/2001